Velp Scientifica srl Via Stazione 16 20865 Usmate (MB) Italy Tel. +39 039 62 88 11 Fax +39 039 62 88 120 inse@velp.it www.velp.com

Iscr. R.E.A. MB1129804 Tribunale Monza 24832 Cap. Soc. Euro 500.000 i.v. Nr. Meccanografico MB018252 Codice Fiscale: 06955700155 Partita iva: IT 00842180960





**Declaration of Conformity** 

The company VELP Scientifica hereby certifies on its sole responsibility that the following product

## Heating magnetic stirrer with ceramic plate and Wi-Fi AREC Connect

is manufactured in conformity with the following regulations:

## S.I. 2017/1206 Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

according to the relevant designated standards:

EN 61010-1	Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control, and laboratory use	
	Part 1: General requirements	
EN 61010-2-010	Particular requirements for laboratory equipment for the heating of material	
EN 61010-2-051	Particular requirements for laboratory equipment for mixing and stirring	
EN 62479	Assessment of the compliance of low-power electronic and electrical equipment with the bar restrictions related to human exposure to electromagnetic fields (10 MHz to 300 GHz)	asic
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 1: Common technical requirements	
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4	ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 17: Specific conditions for Broadband Data Transmission Systems	
EN 61326-1	Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use - EMC requirements - Part 1: General requirements	
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2	Wideband transmission systems; Data transmission equipment operating in the 2,4 GHz band	

and satisfies the essential requirements of regulations:

S.I. 2008/1597	Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
S.I. 2012/3032	Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
	Regulations 2012
S.I. 2013/3113	Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2013

plus modifications and that the documents listed in the annex I are available at Velp's offices as per the machinery directive.

Notified body: Nemko North America Inc. (NB 1622) UK Type Certificate: 1622-UK-432035

Authorized to compile the technical documentation:

Stefano Marchesi c/o Velp Scientifica srl

Stefano Marchesi

Purchasing & Quality Manager

ballaboe .

Giovanni Passoni Managing Director

**VEL** SCIENTIFI

Usmate, 06/05/2021